Number of Outpatient Hospital Visits with Emergency Room Services by Resident County of Patient and Number

and Percent of the Four Leading Hospital Counties Where Visits Occurred, Tennessee Short Term Hospitals, 2013

Total Resident
Outpatient
Resident County  Discharges for Second Third Most Fourth
of Patient County Most Used Hospital County Most Used Hospital County Used Hospital County Most Used Hospital County
Total Number County Number Percent County Number Percent County Number Percent County Number Percent

State 3,052,981 |Shelby 448,472  14.7 |Davidson 355,019 11.6 |Knox 294,704 9.7 |Hamilton 224,306 74
Anderson 38,664 |Anderson 22,031 57.0 |Knox 15,274  39.5 |Campbell 515 13 Roane 204 0.5
Bedford 23,151 |Bedford 16,024 69.2 |Coffee 2,836 12.3 |Rutherford 2,423 10.5 |Davidson 818 35
Benton 9,072 |Benton 5871 64.7 |Henry 1,856  20.5 |Carroll 461 5.1 Madison 334 3.7
Bledsoe 7,499 |Bledsoe 4284 57.1 |Rhea 1,067 14.2 |Hamilton 961 12.8 |Cumberland 876 117
Blount 54,660 |Blount 34,525 63.2 |Knox 18,673 34.2 |Loudon 407 0.7 Sevier 358 0.7
Bradley 46,007 |Bradley 38,359 834 |Hamilton 6,280 13.7 [Mcminn 704 15 |Knox 146 0.3
Campbell 25,693 |Campbell 18,925 73.7 |Knox 4,768 18.6 |Anderson 1,745 6.8 |Claiborne 40 02
Cannon 7,751 |Cannon 4,470  57.7 |Rutherford 2,150 27.7 |Dekalb 326 42 Davidson 259 3.3
Carroll 12,809 |Carroll 8,675 67.7 |Madison 1,580 12.3 |Gibson 914 7.1 Henry 681 5.3
Carter 24,657 |Carter 15,726  63.8 |Washington 7,823 317 |Sullivan 572 2.3 Johnson 135 0.6
Cheatham 18,306 |Cheatham 8,889 48.6 |Davidson 6,701 36.6 |Robertson 1,478 8.1 Dickson 452 25
Chester 5,682 [Madison 4,630 815 [Mcnairy 395 7.0 Henderson 275 4.8 Hardin 118 2.1
Claiborne 13,387 |Claiborne 10,183 76.1 |Knox 1,669 125 |Campbell 952 7.1 Hamblen 279 21
Clay 2,917 |Clay 1,611 55.2 |Overton 638 21.9 JPutnam 346 11.9 |Macon 146 5.0
Cocke 31,640 |Cocke 25,500 80.6 [Hamblen 2,440 1.7 Knox 1,502 4.8 Sevier 923 29
Coffee 31,276 |Coffee 26,513 84.8 |JRutherford 1,865 6.0 Franklin 952 3.0 Davidson 932 3.0
Crockett 6,029 |Madison 4,030 66.8 |Gibson 1,274 211 |Dyer 314 52 |Haywood 172 29
Cumberland 26,979 |Cumberland 23,373 86.6 |Putnam 1,677 6.2 Knox 473 18 Roane 423 1.6
Davidson 275,139 |Davidson 255,715 92,9 |Rutherford 8,536 3.1 Sumner 3,863 1.4 |Williamson 2,072 0.8
Decatur 5,740 |Decatur 4,082 71.1 |Madison 695 12.1 |Henderson 395 6.9 Hardin 137 2.4
Dekalb 10,645 |Dekalb 7,668 72.0 [Putnam 638 6.0 Warren 571 5.4  [Wilson 485 4.6
Dickson 26,397 |Dickson 20,960 79.4 |Davidson 3,698 14.0 |Cheatham 791 3.0 Montgomery 265 1.0
Dyer 19,760 |Dyer 16,817 85.1 |Madison 1,508 7.6  |Obion 599 3.0 |Shelby 349 1.8
Fayette 14,511 [Shelby 7,676 529 |Fayette 6,269 432 |Hardeman 133 0.9 |Madison 114 08
Fentress 9,134 |Fentress 7,171 785 |Cumberland 789 8.6  |Putnam 734 8.0 |Overton 119 13
Franklin 20,246 |Franklin 14,715 727 |Coffee 4,368 21.6 |Davidson 367 1.8 Lincoln 179 0.9
Gibson 26,804 |Gibson 17,742  66.2 |Madison 7,281 27.2 |Obion 536 2.0 Dyer 299 1.1
Giles 12,355 |Giles 9,404 76.1 |Maury 1,661 13.4 |Davidson 402 3.3 Lawrence 399 3.2
Grainger 10,598 [Hamblen 4,224  39.9 |Knox 2,999 28.3 |Jefferson 2,566 24.2 |Claiborne 394 3.7
Greene 41,861 |Greene 37,947  90.7 |Washington 1,398 3.3 Sullivan 951 2.3 Hamblen 589 1.4
Grundy 7,094 JFranklin 4,653 65.6 [Coffee 594 8.4 Hamilton 558 7.9 Warren 528 7.4
Hamblen 33,897 [Hamblen 28,499 84.1 |Jefferson 2,299 6.8 Knox 1,927 5.7 Greene 266 0.8
Hamilton 153,305 |Hamilton 149,394 97.5 |Rhea 1,184 0.8 Bradley 968 0.6 Knox 362 0.2
Hancock 4,549 |Hancock 3,438 75.6 |Hamblen 474 104 |Claiborne 205 45 Hawkins 195 43
Hardeman 14,385 |Hardeman 8,993 625 [Madison 2,962 20.6 |[Shelby 968 6.7 |Fayette 891 6.2
Hardin 11,850 [Hardin 9,982 84.2 |Madison 683 5.8 Mcnairy 595 5.0 Shelby 145 1.2
Hawkins 31,223 |Hawkins 14,207 455 |Sullivan 12,933 414 |Hamblen 2,318 7.4 Greene 662 21
Haywood 7,971 |Haywood 4520 56.7 |Madison 2,313 29.0 |Shelby 382 4.8 |Tipton 296 3.7
Henderson 13,471 |Henderson 8,131 60.4 |Madison 3,935 29.2 |Decatur 688 5.1 Carroll 152 11
Henry 12,686 |Henry 10,925 86.1 |Carroll 990 7.8 Madison 214 1.7 Davidson 184 15
Hickman 11,948 |Dickson 4,888 40.9 |Hickman 4,333 36.3 |Davidson 1,362 114 |[Maury 831 7.0
Houston 3,971 [Houston 3,000 75.6 |Dickson 366 9.2  |Montgomery 321 8.1 |Davidson 194 49
Humphreys 7,839 Humphreys 3,357 42.8 |Dickson 2,977 38.0 |Davidson 734 9.4 |Benton 417 5.3
Jackson 4,870 JPutnam 3,551 729 |Overton 405 8.3 Smith 327 6.7 Clay 232 4.8
Jefferson 26,363 |Jefferson 14,272 541 |Knox 4,406 16.7 |Hamblen 4,350 16.5 |Cocke 1,582 6.0
Johnson 10,551 JJohnson 9,013 85.4 |Carter 760 7.2 Washington 526 5.0 Sullivan 202 19
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Knox 196,308
Lake 2,835
Lauderdale 15,110
Lawrence 17,277
Lewis 3,015
Lincoln 14,701
Loudon 23,109
Mcminn 37,167
Mcnairy 11,102
Macon 11,556
Madison 49,187
Marion 15,551
Marshall 15,996
Maury 31,507
Meigs 7,721
Monroe 28,106
Montgomery 54,883
Moore 2,328
Morgan 8,921
Obion 14,096
Overton 10,658
Perry 4,063
Pickett 1,436
Polk 9,442
Putnam 30,037
Rhea 21,680
Roane 29,493
Robertson 30,193
Rutherford 99,376
Scott 8,318
Sequatchie 6,830
Sevier 50,007
Shelby 389,901
Smith 9,186
Stewart 3,918
Sullivan 81,218
Sumner 62,545
Tipton 25,106
Trousdale 5,387
Unicoi 8,827
Union 9,241
Van Buren 2,782
Warren 23,479
\Washington 44,884
\Wayne 6,316
Weakley 12,175
White 13,675
Williamson 33,421
Wilson 38,888
Unknown/O0OS 204,681

"00S" refers to Out of State

Knox
Dyer
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Maury
Lincoln
Loudon
Mcminn
Mcnairy
Macon
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Maury
Mcminn
Monroe
Montgomery
Coffee
Anderson
Obion
Overton
Perry
Overton
Bradley
Putnam
Rhea
Roane
Robertson
Rutherford
Knox
Hamilton
Sevier
Shelby
Smith
Montgomery
Sullivan
Sumner
Tipton
Trousdale
Unicoi
Knox
White
Warren
Washington
\Wayne
Weakley
White
Williamson
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Hamilton

189,504
1,878
9,654

12,615
2,129
12,779
12,857
30,654
7,413
6,721
47,013
9,765
10,905
26,036
3,999
15,635
48,006
1,639
3,834
11,584
7,188
2,908
1,045
3,358
26,844
17,327
16,571
21,331
86,548
2,768
3,561
34,150

386,274
6,119
1,787

74,516
48,964
15,546
3,549
6,030
8,164
1,212
18,874
36,986
4,718
7,503
8,690
20,352
19,872
51,826

96.5
66.2
63.9
73.0
70.6
86.9
55.6
82.5
66.8
58.2
95.6
62.8
68.2
82.6
51.8
55.6
87.5
70.4
43.0
82.2
67.4
71.6
72.8
35.6
89.4
79.9
56.2
70.7
87.1
333
52.1
68.3
99.1
66.6
45.6
91.8
78.3
61.9
65.9
68.3
88.4
43.6
80.4
82.4
747
61.6
63.6
60.9
511
25.3

Second
Most Used Hospital County
County Number Percent
Anderson 1,426 0.7
Obion 731 258
Tipton 1,993 132
Maury 3,353 194
Perry 239 7.9
Franklin 435 3.0
Knox 7,335 317
Monroe 2,864 7.7
Hardin 1,721 155
Sumner 2,332 20.2
Gibson 551 11
Hamilton 5161 332
Maury 2,486 155
Williamson 2,641 8.4
Bradley 1,132 147
Mcminn 4744 169
Davidson 4,144 7.6
Lincoln 210 9.0
Roane 2,332 261
Weakley 1,250 8.9
Putnam 2,943 276
Maury 259 6.4
Putnam 211 147
Polk 3,279 347
Overton 833 2.8
Hamilton 2,483 115
Knox 5,741 195
Davidson 6,031  20.0
Davidson 9,227 9.3
Campbell 2,209 26.6
Bledsoe 1,653 242
Knox 12,721 254
Tipton 695 0.2
Wilson 1582 17.2
Houston 970 248
Washington 5,105 6.3
Davidson 10,890 174
Shelby 8,935 35.6
Sumner 831 154
Washington 2,375 269
Claiborne 786 8.5
Warren 580 20.9
Coffee 951 41
Sullivar 3,659 8.2
Lawrence 480 7.6
Carroll 1,677 138
Putnam 3,631 26.6
Davidson 10,094 30.2
Davidson 16,385 42.1
Shelby 40,682 19.9

Third
Most Used Hospital County
County Number Percent
Blount 1,042 0.5
Madison 127 45
Dyer 1,844 122
Davidson 544 32
Davidson 191 6.3
Coffee 358 24
Monroe 1,283 5.6
Bradley 1363 3.7
Madison 1,544 139
Trousdale 834 7.2
Shelby 434 09
Franklin 397 2.6
Williamson 979 6.1
Davidson 1,594 5.1
Monroe 832 108
Knox 3,176 113
Robertson 618 11
Bedford 159 6.8
Knox 1,454 16.3
Dyer 485 34
Davidson 150 14
Davidson 243 6.0
Fentress 125 8.7
Mcminn 2,047 217
Davidson 543 1.8
Roane 609 2.8
Anderson 4374 148
Sumner 1,952 6.5
Bedford 759 0.8
Fentress 1,184 142
Marion 1,349 1938
Cocke 971 1.9
Davidson 639 0.2
Davidson 629 6.9
Henry 798 204
Carter 634 0.8
Robertson 661 11
Lauderdale 181 0.7
Wilson 600 111
Carter 182 21
Campbell 65 0.7
Putnam 539 194
Rutherford 902 3.8
Greene 1,991 4.4
Maury 365 5.8
Obion 1,032 85
Warren 409 3.0
Rutherford 816 2.4
Rutherford 1,000 2.6
Sullivan 33,944 16.6

Data Source: Tennessee Department of Health, Division of Policy, Planning and Assessment. Hospital Discharge Data System, (2013). Nashville, TN

Fourth
Most Used Hospital County
County Number Percent
Jefferson 942 05
Shelby 41 15
Madison 704 47
Giles 324 1.9
Lawrence 112 3.7
Davidson 263 18
Blount 943 41
Knox 1,201 3.2
Shelby 175 1.6
Wilson 512 44
Davidson 324 0.7
Bledsoe 46 0.3
Davidson 683 43
Marshall 434 14
Rhea 744 96
Blount 2,529 9.0
Houston 537 1.0
Franklin 144 6.2
Fentress 668 75
Madison 360 2.6
Cumberland 81 0.8
Decatur 206 51
Davidson 30 21
Hamilton 652 6.9
White 498 1.7
Cumberland 382 1.8
Loudon 1,652 5.6
Montgomery 317 11
Williamson 697 0.7
Anderson 1,171 141
Rhea 62 0.9
Jefferson 771 15
Knox 471 0.1
Putnam 237 2.6
Davidson 245 6.3
Knox 251 0.3
Macon 396 0.6
Madison 85 0.3
Davidson 199 3.7
Sullivan 130 15
Anderson 61 0.7
Bledsoe 211 7.6
Dekalb 656 2.8
Carter 1,122 25
Hardin 345 55
Madison 824 6.8
Cumberland 305 2.2
Dickson 674 2.0
Sumner 616 1.6
Davidson 15,331 7.5
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